

LFIR # 1046

Senate Sponsor Date of Request Project/Program Description This project will provide falling down or in such are dangerous in that continue the second sec	Belle Glade Asbestos Removal a Bobby Powell 09/18/2019 Description	and Demolition				
Project/Program I This project will provide falling down or in such are dangerous in that c	09/18/2019					
Project/Program I This project will provide falling down or in such are dangerous in that c			Bobby Powell			
This project will provide falling down or in such are dangerous in that co	Description	09/18/2019				
This project will provide falling down or in such are dangerous in that c	Jescription					
down in the area. Furth funds being expended	e construction services for the safe demo disrepair that it would not be financially for children sometimes play in them, vagrants usiness. Removal of such properties will laner, the overall beautification of the city is to demolish any one property, the private w-income housing for a period of five year	easible to repair them. In to see sometimes congregate the beatremendous help to Post an effort to spur economic property owner must sign	heir current states, here, and criminals alm Beach Sheriff c development and	, these nuisance structus s and those in the drug t 's Office in keeping crim d eradicate blight. Prior		
State Agency conta		artment of Economic (Opportunity			
Type of Funding	<u> </u>	Amount				
On and #1		000				
Operations						
Operations Fixed Capital Out	tlay	2,500,000				
	-	2,500,000 2,500,000				
Fixed Capital Out Total State Func Total Project Cost	ds Requested t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc	2,500,000 cluding matching fu		for this project)		
Fixed Capital Out Total State Func Total Project Cost Type of Funding	ds Requested t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc	2,500,000	nds available Percentage	for this project)		
Fixed Capital Out Total State Func Total Project Cost Type of Funding	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc	2,500,000 cluding matching fu	Percentage	for this project)		
Fixed Capital Out Total State Func Total Project Cost Type of Funding Total State Funds	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc	2,500,000 cluding matching fu	Percentage	for this project)		
Fixed Capital Out Total State Fund Total Project Cost Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc	2,500,000 Cluding matching fu Amount 2500000	Percentage 100.0 %	for this project)		
Fixed Capital Out Total State Fund Total Project Cost Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc B Requested (from question #6)	2,500,000 Cluding matching fu Amount 2500000	Percentage 100.0 %	for this project)		
Fixed Capital Out Total State Fund Total Project Cost Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc B Requested (from question #6)	2,500,000 cluding matching fu Amount 2500000 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %	for this project)		

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 1046

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construct	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning	The city has designated 50+ condemned sites for demolition.	2,500,000
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	2,500,000



LFIR # 1046

11. Program Performand	e:
------------------------	----

	The goal is for the safe demolition of condemned contaminated buildings.
٧	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Obtaining construction services through the city's procurement process for demolition and clean up of 50+ condemned building/structures.
V	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	The city will work with citizens and property owners to remove these structures and execute a restrictive covenant to increase low ncome housing in the city.
٧	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
-	Target population is the citizens of the City of Belle Glade. Approximately 20,000 citizens will be served.
۷ b	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Increase low-income housing, eradicate blight, improve the image of the city, and decrease crime.
V p	Vhat are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard enalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Standard contract penalties.



LFIR # 1046

City	y of Belle Glade.		
Re	equestor Contac	t Information	
a.	First Name	Llomax	Last Name Harrelle
b.	Organization	City of Belle Glade	
C.	E-mail Address	lharrelle@bellegladefl.com	
d.	Phone Number	(561)992-1601	Ext.
Re	ecipient Contact	Information	
a.	Organization	City of Belle Glade	
b.	Municipality and	County Palm Beach	
C.	Organization Typ	pe	
	O For-profit E	ntity	
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (3)	
	O Non-Profit 8	501(c) (4)	
	Local Entity	,	
	O University of	or College	
	Other (plea	se specify)	
d.	First Name	Llomax	Last Name Harrelle
e.	E-mail Address	harrelle@bellegladefl.com	
	Phone Number		
Lo	obbyist Contact I	nformation	
a.	Name	Sean Pittman	
b.	Firm Name	Pittman Law Group, P.L.	
C.	E-mail Address	sean@pittman-law.com	
Ч	Phone Number	(850)2161002	Ext.